



COGEN LANDFILL GAS EXTRACTION & TREATMENT SYSTEM PROJECT MEETING

INVITATION TO THE COMMUNITY

Join us to Learn More About the Proposed Cogen Landfill Gas Extraction and Treatment System Project on Eastern Hill

In fulfilling its duty to protect the community, Los Angeles County is planning a state-of-the-art landfill gas (referred to as LFG) extraction system at the former Cogen Landfill on Eastern Hill at 2001 Sheriff Road, Los Angeles, CA 90063. The LFG extraction system will manage the remaining methane gas emissions on the County-owned area of the former landfill.

Please join us at this event, where representatives from Los Angeles County Public Works and the Department of Public Health will be available to answer your questions and provide updates on the project's progress, including:

- Interim repairs to the site
- Upcoming actions by the Board of Supervisors regarding this project
- Update on the findings from the Comprehensive Health Assessment study or survey
- Area Newsletter

Tuesday, January 28, 2020, 6:30 – 8 P.M.

City Terrace Park, Social Hall

1126 N. Hazard Ave.

Los Angeles, CA 90063

Accessible from the Hazard/Dobinson Bus Stop serviced by the DASH El Sereno/City Terrace Line

Spanish interpretation will be available at the meeting. Please contact (626) 458-4042, 48 hours in advance if you require other language interpretation services.

Learn more at: pw.lacounty.gov/pmd1/easternhilllandfill





REUNIÓN INFORMATIVA SOBRE EL PROYECTO DEL SISTEMA DE EXTRACCIÓN DE GAS Y TRATAMIENTO DEL VERTEDERO DE COGEN

INVITACIÓN PARA LA COMUNIDAD Acompáñenos para obtener más información sobre el proyecto propuesto del sistema de extracción de gas y tratamiento del vertedero de Cogen en Eastern Hill

En cumplir su deber de proteger a la comunidad, el Condado de Los Ángeles propone un sistema de extracción de gas de vertedero de última generación para el antiguo vertedero de Cogen en Eastern Hill ubicado en 2001 Sheriff Road, Los Ángeles, CA 90063. El sistema de extracción de gas tratará las emisiones de gas metano en el área del antiguo vertedero que pertenece al Condado.

Por favor únase a nosotros para este próximo evento, donde representantes de Obras Públicas del Condado de Los Ángeles y el Departamento de Salud Pública estarán disponibles para responder a sus preguntas y proporcionar actualizaciones sobre el progreso del proyecto, que incluyen:

- Reparaciones provisionales al sitio
- Próximas acciones de la Junta de Supervisores sobre el proyecto
- Actualización sobre los resultados del estudio o encuesta de evaluación integral de salud
- Boletín informativo del área

Martes, 28 de enero de 2020, 6:30 – 8 P.M.

City Terrace Park, Social Hall
1126 N. Hazard Ave.
Los Ángeles, CA 90063

Accesible desde la parada de autobús Hazard/Dobinson con servicio de la línea El Sereno/City Terrace de Dash.

Habrà interpretación en español en la reunión. Comuníquese al (626) 458-4042, con 48 horas de anticipación si necesita otros servicios de interpretación de idiomas.

Aprende más en: pw.lacounty.gov/pmd1/easternhillandfill

